

No. 141, Original

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF TEXAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND STATE OF COLORADO,
Defendants.

*On Exceptions to the First Interim Report
of the Special Master*

**BRIEF OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF TEXAS**

DEREK SCHMIDT
Attorney General of Kansas
JEFFREY A. CHANAY
Chief Deputy Attorney General
STEPHEN R. MCALLISTER
Solicitor General of Kansas
(Counsel of Record)
BRYAN C. CLARK
Assistant Solicitor General
DWIGHT R. CARSWELL
Assistant Solicitor General
120 S.W. 10th Ave., 2nd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612
(785) 296-2215
steve.mcallister@trqlaw.com
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION AND INTEREST
OF *AMICUS CURIAE* 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 4

I. Interstate Water Compacts Should Presumptively Cover Groundwater Pumping that Affects Agreed-Upon Equitable Apportionment. 7

II. Kansas’s Experience Shows the Significant Detrimental Effects of Upstream States’ Circumvention of Compact Promises through Excessive Groundwater Pumping. 13

III. New Mexico’s Interpretation of the Rio Grande Compact, Not Texas’s and the Special Master’s, Disrespects State Sovereignty. 16

CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009)	5
<i>Cal. Or. Power Co. v. Beaver Portland Cement Co.</i> , 295 U.S. 142 (1935)	19
<i>Cappaert v. United States</i> , 426 U.S. 128 (1976)	10
<i>Hinderlider v. La Plata River & Cherry Creek Ditch Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 92 (1938)	17
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 185 U.S. 125 (1902)	13
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 206 U.S. 46 (1907)	8, 9, 13, 17
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 514 U.S. 673 (1995)	2, 10, 13
<i>Kansas v. Nebraska</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1042 (2015)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kansas v. Nebraska</i> , 530 U.S. 1272 (2000)	1, 8, 11, 15
<i>Kobobel v. State Dep’t of Nat. Res.</i> , 249 P.3d 1127 (Colo. 2011)	12
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 283 U.S. 336 (1931)	11, 17
<i>Rapanos v. United States</i> , 547 U.S. 715 (2006)	16

<i>Safranek v. Town of Limon</i> , 228 P.2d 975 (Colo. 1951)	12
<i>Snake Creek Mining & Tunnel Co. v. Midway Irrigation Co.</i> , 260 U.S. 596 (1923)	9
<i>Tarrant Reg'l Water Dist. v. Herrmann</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2120 (2013)	4, 18, 19
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 446 U.S. 540 (1980)	2, 10
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983)	10, 18
CONSTITUTION	
U.S. Const. art. I, § 10, cl. 3	18
U.S. Const. art. VI, cl. 2	18
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Brief of the States of Kansas, Indiana, Missouri, and 19 Other States as <i>Amici Curiae</i> in Support of Petitioners, <i>Am. Farm Bureau Fed'n v. U.S. Eenv'tl Protection Agency</i> , No. 15-599 (S. Ct. Dec. 9, 2015), <i>cert. denied</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1246 (Feb. 29, 2016)	16
Burke W. Griggs, <i>Beyond Drought: Water Rights in the Age of Permanent Depletion</i> , 62 U. Kan. L. Rev. 1263 (2014)	8
Burke W. Griggs, <i>The Political Cultures of Irrigation and the Proxy Battles of Interstate Water Litigation</i> , 57 Nat. Resources J. 1 (2017)	11

First Report of the Special Master, <i>Kansas v. Nebraska</i> , No. 126, Orig. (Jan. 28, 2000), available at https://www.supremecourt.gov/SpecMastRpt/Orig126_012800.pdf	7, 10, 11
Petition for a Writ of Certiorari, <i>Coachella Valley Water District v. Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians</i> , No. 17-40 (S. Ct. July 5, 2017), petition pending	19
Petition for Writ of Certiorari, <i>Desert Water Agency v. Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians</i> , No. 17-42 (S. Ct. July 3, 2017), petition pending . . .	19
Report of the Special Master, <i>Kansas v. Nebraska</i> , No. 126, Orig. (Nov. 15, 2013), available at https://www.americanbar.org/content/dam/aba/publications/supreme_court_preview/BriefsV4/Orig126_report_special_master.authcheckdam.pdf	15
Rio Grande Compact, Act of May 31, 1939, 53 Stat. 785	18
Samuel C. Weil, <i>Need of Unified Law for Surface and Underground Water</i> , 2 S. Cal. L. Rev. 358 (1929)	9-10
Thomas C. Winter, et al., <i>Ground Water and Surface Water: A Single Resource: U.S. Geological Survey Circular 1139</i> (1998), available at https://pubs.usgs.gov/circ/1998/1139/report.pdf	7, 8
